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Show Secretary

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 

1 hour before the start of all judging for the day.

Armbands to be picked up at Ringside each day. 

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the 
class will not begin before the posted time. Judging of 
Best of Breed dogs in group will not overlap, however 

they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy, BBE and OH  in Group. 

COWICHAN FAIRGROUNDS (MELLOR HALL)
 7380 TRANS CANADA HWY, DUNCAN, BC, CANADA V9L 6B1

(approximately 20 minutes north of Victoria & from BC and Washington State Ferries)

 ACCOMMODATION 
Information and Accommodation Guides may be obtained by contacting 
Tourism Victoria, 812 Wharf Street, Victoria BC V8W 1T3  250 382-2127 or 
your local Automobile Association. You can visit online at Tourism Cowichan 
Valley (close to the show site) at Tourism Cowichan

Best Western Cowichan Valley Inn 6474 Trans Canada Highway
250-748-2722  PH: 1-800-927-6199 
Falcon Crest Motel    5867 Trans Canada Hwy - Duncan BC                              
PH: 1-866-343-2526 PH:   250-748-8188  Fax   250-748-7829                     
Travelodge Silverbridge Inn 140 Trans Canada Hwy, Duncan BC V9L 3P7 
1-250-748-4311   PH: 1-888-858-2200
Super 8 Duncan 5325 Trans-Canada Hwy, Duncan, BC V9L 5J2
Phone 250-748-0661 Toll-free 877-312-8899

A reminder that Municipal By-Laws require that all dogs be kept on leash at 
all times and that everyone must pick up after their dogs!!!

  JUDGES SPRING 2014  
MS. LAUREL DEPTUCH, 2863 RIver Road, Chemainus BC V0R 1K3
MR. ROBERT TERRY GAINS, 7986 Old West Saanich Rd Victoria BC V9E 2B2
MRS. LEILA KARKAS, Kisailutie 8, 23120 Mietoinen Finland 
MRS. MADELINE KNOWLES, 3945 Hi Mount Drive  Victoria BC V9C 3X9
MRS. WENDY MAISEY, 32 Riverside Cres SE Calgary AB T2C 3Y1

MRS. WENDY POOLE, 5320 Rocky Point Rd Victoria BC V9C 4G7
MRS. NANCY POPOVICH, 103, 10520 56 Ave NW Edmonton AB T6H 0X7
MR. PEKKA TEINI Salomaankatu 10, 29200 Harjavalta Finland
MS. BARBARA WATT, 3501 Cedar Hill Rd  Victoria BC V8P 3Z2

Grooming Building Hours
Thu Feb 27   2:00 pm until 8:00 pm 
 RV’s Welcome after 1200 noon.
Fri   Feb 28   6:00 am until 6:00 pm
Sat  March 1 6:00 am until 6:00 pm
Sun March 2 6:00 am until 5:00 pm
Reminder: Dogs may not be left in the building overnight. 
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OFFICIAL VETERINARIAN
Mill Bay Veterinary Hospital

840 Deloume Rd RR 2,  Mill Bay, BC V0R 2P2  250-743-3223

JUNIOR HANDLING
Complete entries must be received by the show secretary 1 hour 

prior to the posted judging time. One form per event.

For Same Day show results of  
major placings of all shows 
go to   www.canuckdogs.com

For Complete results 
of this show go to 

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Judge change: 
Sunday March 2 Veteran Sweepstakes
Mrs Madeline Knowles will judge all veteran 
sweepstakes entrants in place of Mrs Wendy 
Poole. Those affected by this change can 
withdraw their entry up to one hour before 
the judging of this event/class.
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Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Veteran in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Owner Handled in Show

FRIDAY  February 28, 2014  (253)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

Sporting  [50]

10:00 am
  1 German Shorthaired 0-1-0-0
  6 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-2-2-0
  2 Welsh Springer Span 0-1-1-0
  1 English Springer Sp 0-1-0-0
  2 Smooth Vizsla  0-2-0-0
  3 Weimaraner  0-1-1-1
  1 Chesapeake Bay Ret 1-0-0-0
  2 Flat-Coated Retriever 0-0-2-0
  1 Labrador Retriever 0-1-0-0
  1 English Setter  Supported Entry     
   1-0-0-0
  1 Gordon Setter  0-0-1-0
  4 Brittany Spaniel 0-2-2-0
  5 Eng Cocker Spaniel 0-1-1-2
   Ex 1-0
  4 Am Cocker Spaniel 0-2-1-1
  1 Irish Water Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  8 Golden Retriever 1-4-1-2
  7 NS Duck Tolling Ret 2-1-3-0
   BP 1-0

1:30 pm
  1 Basset Hound  1-0-0-0
  2 Basenji  0-1-1-0
  1 Beagle  1-0-0-0
  1 Min Long Dachshund 0-0-1-0
  2 Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-0
  8 DreverSupported Entry 0-0-3-1
   BP 2-2
  1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0     
  2 Rhodesian Ridgeback   1-0-1-0

  2 Afghan Hound  0-1-1-0
  1 Scottish Deerhound 0-0-0-1
  3 Whippet  1-1-0-1

  1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
  6 Great Dane  4-2-0-0
  5 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-0
  1 Saint Bernard  1-0-0-0
  8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-4-0-1
  4 Samoyed  1-2-1-0

  1 Boxer  0-0-1-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0
  1 Cane Corso  1-0-0-0
  8 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-1-1
  5 Newfoundland  1-3-1-0
  3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-2-0
  8 Rottweiler  3-4-1-0
  1 Giant Schnauzer 0-0-1-0

10:00 am  
  2 Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-0
  1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

10:00 am  
  3 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-1
  2 Border Terrier  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Miniature Schnauzer 0-2-0-0
  1 Skye Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Staffordshire Bull Tr 1-0-1-0
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  4 W Highland White Tr 1-3-0-0

11:10 am
  1 Pug   0-1-0-0
  1 Brussels Griffon 1-0-0-0
  3 Affenpinscher  0-2-1-0
  3 Papillon  1-0-2-0
  3 Cavalier King C Span 1-1-1-0
  5 Long C Chihuahua 1-0-1-2
   BP 1-0
  4 Chinese Crested 2-2-0-0  
  8 Havanese  2-2-1-1
    1-1
  1 Maltese  1-0-0-0
  1 Toy Poodle  BP 0-1
  1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

11:10 am
  1 Am Eskimo: Toy BP 0-1
  3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
  9 Pomeranian  3-3-1-0
   BP 2-0

  4 Chow Chow  1-1-0-0
   BP 2-0
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-1-0

12:10 pm  
  1 Bulldog  0-0-1-0
  2 Bichon Frise  1-1-0-0
  4 Boston Terrier  2-1-0-1
  3 French Bulldog 3-0-0-0
  2 Schipperke  1-1-0-0
  2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0
  8 Standard Poodle 1-4-1-0
   BP 1-1

11:40 am
  2 Bearded Collie  BP 1-1
  3 Belgian Shepherd 1-2-0-0
  2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
  3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
  1 Pembroke W Corgi 0-1-0-0

1:00 am
  4 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-0
  2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-1
  3 Dutch Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
  2 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-1
  2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
12 Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-1-3
   BP 0-2

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran, 

Owner-Handled

Non Sporting  [5]

Hound  [18]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran, 

Owner-Handled

Ring 1 
Judge: P Teini

Ring 2 
Judge: L Karkas

Terrier  [3]

Working  [25]

Toy  [13]

Herding  [11]

Ring 2 
Judge: B Watt

Non Sporting  [22]

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner-Handled

Working  [29]

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

Owner-Handled

Ring 1/2 
Judge: N Popovich

Ring 3 
Judge: N Popovich

Terrier  [15]

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner-Handled

Hound  [6]

Toy  [31]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner-Handled

Ring 3 
Judge: R T Gains

Herding  [25]

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner-Handled

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Ring 1 12:00 Noon
A B JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES MALE 

Mrs Madeline Knowles[19]
12 Junior Puppy Male
  2 Senior Puppy Male
  5 12-18  Male

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
A B JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES FEMALE 

Ms Laurel Deptuch [19]
  6 Junior Puppy Female
  6 Senior Puppy Female
  7 12-18 Mo. Female
  Best in Sweepstakes

Ring 3 12:00 Noon
Junior Handling: Mrs Mavis 

McClintock
Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate 
Novice, Senior Novice, Junior Open, 

Intermediate Open, Senior Open, Best 
Overall  

9:00 am
  6 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-2-2-0
  1 Chesapeake Bay Ret 1-0-0-0
  2 Flat-Coated Retriever 0-0-2-0
  9 Golden Retriever 1-5-1-2
  7 Labrador Retriever 4-2-0-1
10 NS Duck Tolling Ret 3-3-3-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Am Cocker Spaniel  0-0-1-0
  4 Brittany Spaniel 0-2-2-0
  5 Eng Cocker Spaniel 0-1-1-2
   EX 1-0
  1 Eng Springer Spaniel 0-1-0-0
  1 Irish Water Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  2 Welsh Springer  0-1-1-0
  2 Smooth Vizsla  0-2-0-0
  3 Weimaraner  0-1-1-1

  8 Drever Supported Entry   
   0-0-3-1
   BP 2-2
  2 Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-0
1:00 pm
  1 Basset Hound  1-0-0-0
  2 Basenji  0-1-1-0
  2 Beagle  1-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Scottish Deerhound 0-0-0-1
  1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
  2 Rhodesian Ridgeback   1-0-1-0

  2 Afghan Hound  0-1-1-0
  4 Whippet  1-1-1-1
  1 Min Long Dachshund 0-0-1-0

  1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
  4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-2-0
   BP 0-1
  4 Samoyed  1-2-1-0
  5 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-0

1:15 pm
  8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-4-0-1
  1 Boxer  0-0-1-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0
  2 Cane Corso  1-1-0-0
  8 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-1-1
  6 Great Dane  4-2-0-0
  6 Newfoundland  2-3-1-0
  8 Rottweiler  3-4-1-0
  1 Giant Schnauzer 0-0-1-0
  1 Saint Bernard  1-0-0-0

9:00 am  
  2 Border Terrier  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Smooth Fox Terrier EX 1-0

11:20 am 
  5 Australian Terrier 2-2-0-1
  3 Miniature Schnauzer 0-3-0-0
  2 Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-0
  1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
  1 Skye Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Staffordshire Bull Tr 1-0-1-0
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
1:00 pm
  6 W Highland White Tr  1-4-0-0
   BP 1-0

  1 American Eskimo: Toy BP 0-1
10 Pomeranian  4-3-1-0
   BP 2-0

10:40 am
  3 Affenpinscher  0-2-1-0
  3 Cavalier King C Span 1-1-1-0
  6 Long C Chihuahua 1-0-1-2
   BP 2-0
  1 Short C Chihuahua 0-0-1-0
  5 Chinese Crested 3-2-0-0
  1 Brussels Griffon 1-0-0-0
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
  1 Maltese  1-0-0-0
  3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
  3 Papillon  1-0-2-0
  1 Toy Poodle  BP 0-1
  1 Pug   0-1-0-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
1:00 pm
  9 Havanese  2-2-1-1
   BP 1-2

10:20 am
  1 Bulldog  0-0-1-0
  2 Bichon Frise  1-1-0-0
  5 Boston Terrier  2-2-0-1
  5 French Bulldog 3-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Schipperke  1-1-0-0
  2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0
  8 Standard Poodle 1-4-1-0
   BP 1-1

11:20 am
  4 Chow Chow  1-0-1-0
   BP 2-0
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-1-0

  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
  3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0

  4 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-0
  3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-1
   BP 0-1
  4 Belgian Shepherd 2-2-0-0
  2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
  3 Dutch Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
  2 German Shepherd 1-0-0-1
  2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-2-3
   BP 0-2
  1 Pembroke W Corgi 0-1-0-0

9:00 am
  1 German S H Pointer 0-1-0-0
  1 English Setter  1-0-0-0
  1 Gordon Setter  0-0-1-0
  1 Irish Setter  BP 1-0

1:30 pm Group Order Ring 1/2
(subject to change)

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran, 
Brace, Bred by Exhibitor

***
Baby Puppy in Show , Veteran in 

Show, Brace in Show, 
Best in Show - Reserve Best in Show
Puppy in Show, Bred by Exhibitor in 

Show

1:30 pm Group Order Ring 1/2
(subject to change)

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran, 
Brace, Bred by Exhibitor

***
Baby Puppy in Show , Veteran in 

Show, Brace in Show, 
Best in Show - Reserve Best in Show
Puppy in Show, Bred by Exhibitor in 

Show

Sporting

Watt
Hound

WattHerding Watt
Toys

Watt

Non Sporting Popovich
Terrier

MaiseyWorking Maisey
Best in Show

Maisey

SATURDAY  MARCH 1, 2014  (285)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

Sporting  [54]

Ring 1 
Judge: L Karkas

Non Sporting  [5]

Hound  [19]

Ring 2 
Judge: B Watt

Sporting  [4]

Hound  [7]

Herding  [35]

Toy  [40]

Ring 3
Judge: P Teini

Terrier  [3]

Herding  [4]

Working  [14]

Toy  [11]

Ring 3
Judge: N Popovich

Non Sporting  [25]

Ring 3
Judge: W Maisey

Terrier  [21]

Working  [43]

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca


w w w . b c d o g s h o w s e r v i c e s l t d . c a

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
A B VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

Mrs Madeline Knowles[5]
  1   7-10 Male
  4   10+ Female
  Best in Sweepstakes

 1 Am Cocker Spaniel  0-0-1-0
 6 Eng Cocker Spaniel 0-2-1-2
   EX 1-0
 1:00 pm
  6 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-2-2-0
  1 German S H Pointer 0-1-0-0
  2 Flat-Coated Retriever 0-0-2-0
  8 Golden Retriever 1-5-1-1
  4 Labrador Retriever 2-1-0-1
10 NS Duck Tolling 3-3-2-1
   BP 0-1
  1 English Setter  1-0-0-0
  1 Gordon Setter  0-0-1-0
  1 Irish Setter  BP 1-0
  4 Brittany Spaniel 0-2-2-0
  1 Eng Springer Spaniel 0-1-0-0
  1 Irish Water Spaniel  0-0-1-0
  1 Welsh Springer Span 0-0-1-0
  2 Smooth Vizsla  0-2-0-0
  3 Weimaraner  0-1-1-1

8:30 am
  2 Basenji  0-1-1-0
  1 Basset Hound  1-0-0-0
  1 Beagle  1-0-0-0
  2 Min Long Dachshund 0-0-1-0
   EX 0-1
  5 Drever  0-0-2-1
   BP 1-1
  1 Finnish Spitz  1-0-0-0
  2 Rhodesian Ridgeback   1-0-1-0
  1 Whippet  0-0-0-1
  2 Afghan Hound  0-1-1-0
  1 Scottish Deerhound 0-0-0-1

9:30 am
  1 Akita   BP 1-0
  1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
  8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-4-0-1
  1 Boxer  0-0-1-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0
  2 Cane Corso  1-1-0-0
  7 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-1
   EX 0-1
  6 Great Dane  4-2-0-0

10:00 am
  6 Newfoundland  2-3-1-0
  4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-2-0
   BP 0-1
  8 Rottweiler  3-4-1-0
  4 Samoyed  1-2-1-0
  1 Giant Schnauzer 0-0-1-0
  5 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-0
  1 Saint Bernard  1-0-0-0

10:40 am  
  5 Australian Terrier 2-2-0-1
  2 Border Terrier  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Smooth Fox Terrier EX 1-0
  3 Miniature Schnauzer 0-3-0-0
  2 Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-0
  1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
  1 Skye Terrier  0-0-0-1
  1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 0-0-1-0
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  5 W Highland White Tr  1-4-0-0

  3 Affenpinscher  0-2-1-0
  1 American Eskimo: Toy BP 0-1
  3 Cavalier King C Spaniel 1-1-1-0
  2 Long C Chihuahua 1-0-0-1
  1 Short C Chihuahua 0-0-1-0
  5 Chinese Crested 3-2-0-0
  1 Brussels Griffon 1-0-0-0
  9 Havanese  2-2-1-1
   BP 1-2
1:00 pm
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
  4 Miniature Pinscher 1-3-0-0
  3 Papillon  1-0-2-0
10 Pomeranian  4-3-1-0
   BP 2-0
  1 Toy Poodle  BP 0-1
  1 Pug   0-1-0-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

  2 Bulldog  0-1-1-0
  4 Chow Chow  1-0-1-0
   BP 2-0 
  2 Bichon Frise  1-1-0-0
  4 Boston Terrier  2-1-0-1
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-1-0
  5 French Bulldog 3-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Schipperke  1-1-0-0
  2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0
  8 Standard Poodle 1-4-1-0
   BP 1-1

8:00 am
  4 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-0
  2 Australian Shepherd 0-2-0-0
  4 Belgian Shepherd 2-2-0-0
  2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
  1 Rough Collie  EX 0-1
  3 Dutch Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
  5 German Shepherd 2-2-0-1
  3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
  2 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-2-3
   BP 0-2
  1 Pembroke W Corgi 0-1-0-0

Ring 1 12:00 Noon
Junior Handling 

Senior Open, Intermediate Open 
Junior Open, Peewee, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 

Best Overall

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Veteran in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Owner Handled in Show

SUNDAY  MARCH 2, 2014  (269)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

Herding  [42]

Ring 1 
Judge: N Popovich

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran 

Owner-Handled

Working  [29]

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Owner-Handled

Sporting  [53]

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran, 

Owner-Handled

Ring 2 
Judge: R T Gains

Ring 3
Judge: W Maisey

Working  [28] Hound  [18]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Ring 2 
Judge: B Watt
Terrier  [22]

Non Sporting  [30]

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Ring 1/2 
Judge: B Watt

TOY  [47]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

